
 11

11.2.1  Box and Pan Brake (50” model) – Exploded View 
 



 12

11.2.2  Box and Pan Brake (50” model) – Parts List 
Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty 

1 ................ H40-210 .................... Adjusting Nut ....................................................  ............................................. 2 
2 ................ H50-215 .................... Clamping Leaf...................................................  ............................................. 1 
3 ................ H40-224 .................... T-Nut .................................................................  ........................................... 24 
4-1 ............. H40-201-1 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 1”.......................................... 1 
4-2 ............. H40-201-2 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 1-1/8” ................................... 1 
4-3 ............. H40-201-3 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 1-3/8” ................................... 1 
4-4 ............. H40-201-4 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 1-1/2” ................................... 1 
4-5 ............. H40-201-5 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 1-3/4” ................................... 1 
4-6 ............. H40-201-6 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 2”.......................................... 1 
4-7 ............. H40-201-7 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 3”.......................................... 1 
4-8 ............. H40-201-8 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 4”.......................................... 1 
4-9 ............. H40-201-9 ................. Upper Finger ..................................................... 6”.......................................... 1 
4-10 ........... H40-201-10 ............... Upper Finger ..................................................... 7-3/4” ................................... 1 
4-11 ........... H50-201-11 ............... Upper Finger ..................................................... 10”........................................ 1 
4-12 ........... H40-201-11 ............... Upper Finger ..................................................... 10-5/8” ................................. 1 
5 ................ TS-1505021 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw................................... M10x20 .............................. 40 
6 ................ H50-202 .................... Clamping Block .................................................  ............................................. 1 
7 ................ H50-223 .................... Adjusting Nut Spring .........................................  ............................................. 2 
8 ................ TS-155011 ................ Flat Washer ...................................................... 20mm ................................... 6 
9 ................ BPF1240-9 ................ Grease Fitting ................................................... M8x1 .................................... 2 
10 .............. H40-227 .................... Bushing .............................................................  ............................................. 2 
11 .............. H40-226 .................... Flat Washer ......................................................  ............................................. 2 
12 .............. H40-209 .................... Bending Leaf Pin ..............................................  ............................................. 1 
13 .............. TS-1505051 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw................................... M10x35 ................................ 1 
14 .............. H40-204 .................... Stop Collar ........................................................  ............................................. 1 
15 .............. TS-1540071 .............. Hex Nut ............................................................. M10 ...................................... 1 
16 .............. TS-1505061 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw................................... M10x40 ................................ 1 
17 .............. H50-1020-04 ............. Leg ....................................................................  ............................................. 1 
18 .............. BPF1240-18 .............. Ext. Retaining Ring ........................................... 25mm ................................. 13 
19 .............. H40-208 .................... Leg Pin..............................................................  ............................................. 3 
20 .............. TS-1505041 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw................................... M10x30 ................................ 4 
21 .............. H40-217-3 ................. Extension Bracket .............................................  ............................................. 2 
22 .............. BPF1240-22 .............. Disc Spring ....................................................... Ø40xø20x1mm .................... 4 
23 .............. H40-205 .................... Rod ...................................................................  ............................................. 2 
24 .............. H40-206 .................... Foot Pedal Lever ..............................................  ............................................. 4 
25 .............. H40-207 .................... Lever Pin...........................................................  ............................................. 4 
26 .............. H50-216 .................... Foot Pedal ........................................................  ............................................. 1 
27 .............. H40-402 .................... Tread Plate Rubber ..........................................  ............................................. 1 
28 .............. H40-211 .................... Roll Pin .............................................................  ............................................. 1 
29 .............. BPF1240-29 .............. Ext. Retaining Ring ........................................... 10mm ................................... 2 
30 .............. H40-213 .................... Foot Pedal Lock ................................................  ............................................. 1 
31 .............. BPF1240-31 .............. Spring Pin ......................................................... 8x50mm ............................... 1 
32 .............. TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer ...................................................... 8mm ..................................... 1 
33 .............. H40-212 .................... Pedal Lock Spring.............................................  ............................................. 1 
34 .............. BPF1240-34 .............. Spring Pin ......................................................... 6x50mm ............................... 2 
35 .............. BPF1240-35 .............. Spring Pin ......................................................... 10x50mm ............................. 2 
36 .............. BPF1240-36 .............. O-Ring .............................................................. 25x3.55mm .......................... 2 
37 .............. H40-222 .................... Setback Knob ...................................................  ............................................. 2 
38 .............. TS-1490021 .............. Hex Cap Screw ................................................. M8x16 .................................. 2 
39 .............. TS-1540061 .............. Hex Nut ............................................................. M8 ........................................ 2 
40 .............. H40-221 .................... Setback Knob ...................................................  ............................................. 2 
41 .............. H50-218 .................... Bending Leaf.....................................................  ............................................. 1 
42 .............. H40-401 .................... Operating Handle..............................................  ............................................. 2 
43 .............. H50-1020-05 ............. Air Spring .......................................................... 1800N .................................. 1 
44 .............. TS-2211451 .............. Hex Cap Screw ................................................. M12x45 ................................ 2 
45 .............. TS-1540081 .............. Hex Nut ............................................................. M12 ...................................... 2 
46 .............. H40-1020-00 ............. Crank ................................................................  ............................................. 1 
47 .............. H50-219 .................... Bending Leaf Blade ..........................................  ............................................. 1 
48 .............. BPF1240-WL............. Warning Label...................................................  ............................................. 1 
49 .............. JETLOGO-1 .............. JET Logo Plate .................................................  ............................................. 1 
50 .............. BPF1450-ID .............. I. D. Plate ..........................................................  ............................................. 1 




